ORM PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Modified) **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 15-504C1 101802774 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 12(-0) Teletransactions, Inc. **Telxon Corporation** 3300 West Market Street Akron, Ohio 44334 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 1, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 14 and 19, Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.41): \$40.00 William A. Johnston WATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER & HEINKE CO., L.P.A. _X Included with application. 1100 Superior Avenue, Ste. 1750 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. BONE1 00000016 230630 9912213 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any 07/30/2001 A overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 40-00-OP 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) to our deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 23-0630 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

07/30/2001 ABOONE1 00000017 230630 09912213 40.00 DP FC:581

William A. Johnston (Reg. No. 47-687)

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

PATENT

July 24, 2001

REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert F. Meverson, Yung-Fu Chang, Gary Kochis and Donald M. Embree, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at Captiva Drive, Captiva Island, Florida 33924; 3252 Hardwood Hollow, Medina, Ohio 44256: 2663 Corry Circle, N.W., Uniontown, Ohio 44685 and 9105 Bietchley Avenue, N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720, respectively, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto TELETRANSACTIONS, INC., an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 3330 West Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44334, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled INTERACTIVE DISPLAY USER INTERFACE COMPUTER AND METHOD, invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said TELETRANSACTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that

We will communicate to said <u>TELETRANSACTIONS</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts know to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said <u>TELETRANSACTIONS</u>, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said <u>TELETRANSACTIONS</u>, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said FELETRANSACTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Gary Kochis

Robert F. Meyerson

Donald M. Embree

Yung-Fu Chang

PATENT REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0510 State of OHIO) SS County of SummiT)

This 14 day of Nov., 1994, before me personally came the above-named Robert F. Meyerson, Yung-Fu Chang, Gary Kochis and Donald M. Embree to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 28, 1999

> PATENT REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Teletransactions, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, herein sells, assigns and transferrs to Telxon Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, and its successors and assigns, all hereinafter called ASSIGNEE:

All its right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to any inventions, patent rights, patents, and applications for patent relating to the business of ASSIGNOR, including without limitation all its right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents and applications for United States patents noted on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all its right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said patents and applications pertain, and in and to any corresponding foreign patents or patent applications, registrations, or inventor's certificates, together with all of the rights and privileges it has which are granted and secured by said patents or patent applications, registrations, or certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, and rights of action which ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement of any of said patents, with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement, said entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations, or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent which may mature from the aforesaid applications to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of said entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Teletransactions, Inc.

Name: Glenn S. Hansen

Title: Secretary

State of Ohio) ss

County of Summit

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_

day of FEBRUACIE, 199

Notary Public

WILLIAM A KOVAL, JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date.

Section 147.03 R.C.

PATENT

REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0512